No.
729.
846.
912.
918.

5.
837.
778.

30.
876.
757.
743.
723.
820.
769.

14.
701.
804.
735.
703.
785.
862.
722.
766.
930.
822.
870.
871.

22.
704.
956.
946.

0.
824.
864.
860.
823.
995.
736.
808.

88.
835.
873.
979.
814.
826.
851.
949.
167.
705.
794.
714.
169.
190.
192.
831.
709.
787.
788.
195.
967.
751.
760.
196.
197.
607.
865.
977.

Name

Helen Adams

Jo Ainsworth
Sheila Alcock
David Alexander
Alan Anderson
Robert Bagot
Keith Bainbridge
Chris Banks
Justina Barley
Jean Barnett
Steven Barron
Dorothy Bayliss
Janice Beardsell
Jackie Beavon
Sandra Bell
Richard Bird
Peter Boardman
Robert Boyd
Grant Bramwell
Richard Brazier
Allen Brown
Joan Brown
John Brown
Sarah Bullock
Sheila Burrows
Diane Burston
Oliver Burston
James Carlisle
Barbara Casey
Charlotte Casson
Mike Casson
Mary Chaplow
Sue Chapman
lain Cochrane
Ann Coe

Pete Coe
Vanessa Cordwell
Betty Cormack
Jess Coulthard
Dick Courchee
Michael Cox
Audry Cunningham
Jean Dale
Angela Davenport
Rita Davies
Robert Dixon
Adrian Dobson
Avril Dobson

lan Dodsworth
Lynne Dodsworth
Steve Douglas
Pat Downes
John Ellwood
Wendy Ellwood
Amanda Etherington
Eric Fall

Alan Farmer
Carolynne Farmer
John Farmer
Tim Farmer
Helen Finch
Joan Fox

Derek Frobisher
Jean Frobisher
Jennifer Gallagher
Judy Goodland
Phil Gordon

KENDAL BRIDGE CLUB HANDICAPS

Hic
5.00
410
3.30

-3.90
-4.90
-0.80
2.40
-1.10
2.70
5.00
-0.10
2.60
1.10
1.00
0.10
1.20
-4.30
0.60
4.00
-1.90
5.00
DNQ
DNQ
0.10
0.60
1.70
3.10
-3.30
5.00
-0.70
5.00
5.00
2.80
3.70
1.90
-0.40
DNQ
DNQ
4.80
0.90
-4.30
5.00
2.30
4.60
5.00
DNQ
-2.70
3.80
3.00
3.50
5.00
-3.60
-2.40
-0.30
5.00
DNQ
-4.10
-4.00
-4.00
DNQ
5.00
3.40
1.20
1.90
5.00
0.80
1.00

No.

73.
830.
800.
828.
219.
863.
221.
223.
959.
859.
266.
268.
269.
741.
838.
773.
852.
781.
848.
834.
799.
713.
271.
825.
872.
569.
802.
803.
712.
275.
276.
843.
878.
868.
745.
332.
331.
780.
796.
952.
965.
777.
875.
978.
750.
770.
749.
748.
853.
842.
816.
819.
854.
356.
357.
361.
362.
756.
717.
364.
874.
844.
827.
401.
821.
402.
618.

For Summer Plate 2020

Name

Peter Goulding
Mary Graham
Suzanne Graham
Anthea Grange
Ina Gray

Gill Green

Irene Gregory
Ray Gregory
Avril Hallam
Dudley Hargreaves
David Harris
Jeremy Harris
Kathie Harris
Martyn Harris
Alison Harrison
Dave Harrison
Geoff Harrison
Nita Harrison
Tim Harrison
Malcolm Hartley
lan Hatton
Dennis Hayden
Kath Hendley
Alan Heppenstall
Joyce Hoggarth
Janice Hornby
Jackie Houghton
John Houghton
Audrey Howe
Mike Howse
Stella Howse
Philip Hoyle
Christine James
Harry Jarvis
Kath Jasper
Jacce Jeffreys
Peter Jeffreys
Bob Johnston
Judith Johnston
Ken Johnston
Alison Jones
Felicity Kay
Jenny Kelly
Anne Kirby
Majorie Knowles
Mike Langrish
lan Law

Jude Law

Jim Lawson
Margaret Lister
Glenda Lloyd
Peter Lord

David Lowe
John MacLachlan
Geoff Maskall
Babs Matthews
Tim Matthews
Gareth McKeever
Barbara Meldrum
Janice Mitchell
Chris Needham
John Nicholls
Sam Norman
Michael Notley
Wendy Nuttall
Mike Ollerton
Christine Ord-Smith

H/c
1.40
0.80
3.20

DNQ
-1.60
5.00
-1.40
-2.30
4.90
-0.70
1.40
-5.00
1.40
-4.80
DNQ
-4.10
1.50
5.00
-2.40
-3.60
2.50
DNQ
1.50
2.90
1.10
1.60
1.60
1.20
3.10
-2.30
0.00
3.00
2.30
DNQ
3.50
-0.80
-1.50
DNQ
2.90
-4.90
5.00
-3.80
DNQ
3.50
5.00
DNQ
2.90
3.00
1.10
DNQ
-4.30
1.20
-1.40
-4.60
-0.60
-3.10
-5.00
DNQ
3.60
0.40
2.90
0.60
-4.70
0.00
1.80
-2.20
1.30

No.
786.
850.
719.
768.
441.
439.
817.
457.
957.
746.
795.
758.
839.
840.
955.
706.
953.
911.
772.
721.
460.
832.
833.
774.
994.
818.
810.
966.
763.
764.
791.
812.
707.
855.
801.
497.
498.
761.
744.
725.
620.
726.
550.
553.

18.
950.
742.
552.
731.
551.
815.
732.
747.
767.
752.
845.
739.
754.
805.
869.
566.
782.
734.
880.
881.
762.
879.

Name

Ken Orford
Jean Ousby
Hilary Parker
Jean Parsons
Mike Patefield
Mary Anne Peden
Andrew Peill
Carl Penson
Hilary Pickup
Norma Platts
Dennis Pook
Margaret Pook
Catherine Preston
Roger Preston
Judy Rayner
Sam Rayner
lan Reeves
Susan Roberts
Simon Robins
Johnny Roe
Robin Rose
Mike Rothwell

Sally-Ann Rothwell

Jill Rushton
Philip Russell
John Sellar
Lesley Sellar
Mary Simm
Diana Smethurst
Paul Smethurst
Andrew Smith
Andy Smith
Brian Smith

Jan Smith
Jennifer Spencer
John Staden
Thelma Staden
Hilary Storey
Bob Stow

Gay Talbot

Joan Thomas
Pat Thompson
Bill Thomson
Fred Thornton
Paul Thornton
Maggie Tortoishell
Sue Tredwen
Betty Troughton
Anne Truelove
Jacky Truelove
Charis Twist
Anne Urquhart
Tilly van Rees
Nina Waite
Chris Walker
Catherine Walne
Trevor Ward
Laura Watson
Jackie Webb
Patrica White
Russell White
Gillian Whyte
Chris Wilkinson
Debbie Wilkinson
Roger Wilkinson
Moira Williams
Joan Williamson

H/c
0.80
0.70
1.60
0.40

-2.70
-0.80
-0.20
-0.20
3.50
0.70
2.40
2.10
-0.90
-0.80
1.40
3.90
-5.00
-0.80
-1.10
DNQ
-4.10
-4.00
-4.00
-4.70
5.00
0.50
3.80
4.00
0.30
0.20
1.90
3.50
-1.70
3.40
5.00
DNQ
2.90
DNQ
1.90
-1.70
1.20
3.20
0.50
-0.30
-5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
-0.10
DNQ
3.60
4.30
3.20
-2.10
DNQ
-2.40
4.00
2.40
DNQ
-0.50
-3.40
0.50
-0.40
-0.50
5.00
5.00



No
771
571
964

. Name

. Shirley Williams
. Yvonne Williams
. Libby Willoughby

KENDAL BRIDGE CLUB HANDICAPS

Hic
1.20
1.00
4.40

No.
579.
917.
759.

Page 2
Name H/c
Elizabeth Wilson 5.00
Jean Wilson 5.00
Sheila Wilson 5.00

No.
576.
577.
877.

Name

Philip Wraight
Sally Wraight
John Young

H/c
-2.50
-2.40

3.90



